paid by the Erskine OpCo to YOTEL Limited pre-Transaction, under an incumbent hotel management agreement
which was terminated and replaced by a new franchise agreement in place with YOTEL Limited and a new hotel
management agreement in place with TROO Hospitality Limited on 19 July 2024. The tax effect of this adjustment
has been included, being a tax charge of 25% of the adjustment value;

(4) Being the inclusion of pro forma management fees, licence fees, and recharged expenses amounting to £634,000,
which would have been payable by the Erskine OpCo under the new franchise agreement in place with YOTEL
Limited and the new hotel management agreement in place with TROO Hospitality Limited as of 19 July 2024. The
estimated expense is based on the actual rates set out in these agreements and actual hotel performance metrics
for the period 1 January 2024 to 18 July 2024. The tax effect of this adjustment has been included, being a tax
credit of 25% of the adjustment value;

MM Star Holdco Limited
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the financial year 31 December 2024

Audited Adj. 1 Adj. 2 Adj. 3 Adj. 4 Adj. 5 Adj. 6 Adj. 7 Adj. 8 Pro Forma
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 6,412   6,711   95   13,218
Cost of sales (2,217)   (1,748)   41   (62)   (3,986)
Gross profit (loss) 4,195   4,963   95   41   (62)   -   -   -   -   9,232
Administrative expenses (2,501)   (2,401)   (1,161)   314   (571)   (16)   (6,336)
Operating profit (loss) 1,694   2,562   (1,066)   355   (633)   (16)   -   -   -   2,896
Net finance costs (1,233)   (86)   (1,973)   2,059   (713)   (815)   (2,761)
Profit (loss) before tax 461   2,476   (3,039)   355   (633)   (16)   2,059   (713)   (815)   135
Taxation (639)   (88)   158   4   (515)   178   204   (698)
Profit (loss) after tax (178)   2,476   (3,039)   267   (475)   (12)   1,544   (535)   (611)   (563)

Other comprehensive income
Revaluation on property, net of tax 11,330   11,330
Total comprehensive income 11,152   2,476   (3,039)   267   (475)   (12)   1,544   (535)   (611)   10,767

REGISTRATION DOCUMENT  33

(5) Being the estimated incremental operating expenses which would have been incurred by MM Star HoldCo and
MM Star BidCo had the companies been utilised for a full-year, amounting to £16,000, based on Management’s

[…]

estimate. The tax effect of this adjustment has been included, being a tax credit of 25% of the adjustment value;

(6) Being the reversal of net finance costs incurred by Erskine OpCo and Erskine PropCo over the period 1 January
2024 to 18 July 2024 under the pre-Transaction funding structure, amounting to £2.1 million, and the corresponding
tax shield amounting to £0.5 million;

(7) Being the inclusion of incremental finance costs amounting to £713,000, which would have been payable by the
MM Star Group under the facility agreement with Clydesdale Bank plc entered on 19 July 2024 in connection with
the Transaction, had the Transaction occurred on 1 January 2024. This estimate assumes that the facility would
have hypothetically been drawn down on 1 January 2024, and quarterly repayments effected over the period 1
January 2024 to 18 July 2024. The tax effect of this adjustment has been included, being a tax credit of 25% of the
adjustment value;

MM Star Holdco Limited
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the financial year 31 December 2024

Audited Adj. 1 Adj. 2 Adj. 3 Adj. 4 Adj. 5 Adj. 6 Adj. 7 Adj. 8 Pro Forma
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 6,412   6,711   95   13,218
Cost of sales (2,217)   (1,748)   41   (62)   (3,986)
Gross profit (loss) 4,195   4,963   95   41   (62)   -   -   -   -   9,232
Administrative expenses (2,501)   (2,401)   (1,161)   314   (571)   (16)   (6,336)
Operating profit (loss) 1,694   2,562   (1,066)   355   (633)   (16)   -   -   -   2,896
Net finance costs (1,233)   (86)   (1,973)   2,059   (713)   (815)   (2,761)
Profit (loss) before tax 461   2,476   (3,039)   355   (633)   (16)   2,059   (713)   (815)   135
Taxation (639)   (88)   158   4   (515)   178   204   (698)
Profit (loss) after tax (178)   2,476   (3,039)   267   (475)   (12)   1,544   (535)   (611)   (563)

Other comprehensive income
Revaluation on property, net of tax 11,330   11,330
Total comprehensive income 11,152   2,476   (3,039)   267   (475)   (12)   1,544   (535)   (611)   10,767

SECURITIES NOTE  46

(8) Being the inclusion of incremental finance costs amounting to £815,000, which would have been payable by the
MM Star Group under the agreement with Aviva Reli 2 GP Limited in connection with the transfer and operational